STATE OF ALABAMA - DEPARTMENT OF FI NANCE - DI VI SI ON OF PURCHASI NG
**** PLEASE NOTE: THE FCOLLOW NG IS FOR | NFORVATI ON ONLY AND DOES NOT | NDI CATE AN AWARD.  ****

RESPONSES TO "1 NVI TATI ON TO BI D"
DATE PRI NTED: 05/18/11

SOLI CI TATI ON NBR: 2229753 NON FOOD - WHSE 0002
BUYER:  BERNI E ARANT Bl D OPENI NG DATE: 05/18/11
LI NE NBR COVM NUMBER COWM DESC / VENDOR NAME / VENDOR TEXT Uumm UNIT PRICE /
PERCENT

00001 485-94- 085019 WASTE RECEPTACLE W LI D POLYETHYLENE EA
VWHI TE ONLY, 32 GAL. ONE PI ECE SEAMLESS
BUDGET JANI TORI AL SUPPLY | NC EA $ 13. 60000
BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL MODEL:  3200WH
CENTRAL PAPER CO. EA $ 17. 25000
BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL MODEL: 3200- 3201
CALI CO | NDUSTRI ES | NC EA $ 17. 34000
BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL MODEL: 3200WH 3201WH
GENESIS |1 INC EA $ 17. 43000
BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL MODEL: 3200WH 3201WH
SEE BID
BEN- MAR PAPER COVPANY EA $ 17.50320
BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL MODEL:  3200WH 3201WH
DADE PAPER CO EA $ 17. 53000
BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL MODEL: 3200WH & 3201WH
HAVK | NC EA $ 18. 70000
BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL MODEL:  3200WH 3201WH
I NDUSTRI AL_SCAP CO EA $ 18. 99000
BRAND: | MPACT MODEL: 7710-7711
AVERI CANOSVENT PAPER, CHEM CAL EA $ 21. 00000
BRAND: CARLI SLE MODEL: 34103223 & 341033
DI XI E STORE FI XTURES AND EA $ 23. 50000
BRAND: CARLI SLE MODEL: 34101023/ 34101123
GOCDW N BROTHERS | NC EA $ 29. 20000
BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL MODEL: 3200/ 3201
SAM TELL & SON | NC EA $ 32. 18000
BRAND:  CONTI N MODEL: 3200 WH/ 3201 WH
MEDLEY HOTEL & REST SUPPLY CO EA $ 35. 93000
BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL MODEL: 3200WH W 3201WH LI D

00002 485-88- 076981 CRILLBRI CK, CARBORUNDUM SOLI D SCRUB EA
3-1/2" X 4" X 8", 12/CS
DADE PAPER CO EA $ . 95330

BRAND: 3M MODEL: GB12



00003

00004

485-88- 051092

485-94- 090148

BEN- MAR PAPER COVPANY

BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL MODEL :
CENTRAL PAPER CO.

BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL MODEL :
VWHOLESALE LI QUI DATI ONS, LLC

BRAND: ACS MODEL :
DI XI E STORE FI XTURES AND

BRAND: SCRUBBLE MODEL :
BUDGET JANI TORI AL SUPPLY | NC

BRAND: ACS SCRUBBLE MODEL :
CALI CO INDUSTRIES I NC

BRAND: G.IT MODEL :
GENESIS || INC

BRAND: DI SCO MODEL :
SEE BID

GOCDW N BROTHERS | NC

BRAND:  SPARTA MODEL :
MEDLEY HOTEL & REST SUPPLY CO
BRAND: CARLI SLE MODEL :
SAM TELL & SON | NC

BRAND: CARLI SLE MODEL :
| NDUSTRI AL SCAP CO

BRAND: 5B-12 MODEL :
SCOURI NG PAD, HEAVY DUTY COMVERCI AL,

CO LED FI BER COVBI NED W TH A HI GH
VWHOLESALE LI QUI DATI ONS, LLC

BRAND: ACS MODEL :
SEE BID

CALI CO | NDUSTRI ES | NC

BRAND: GLIT MODEL :
DI XI E STORE FI XTURES AND

BRAND: SCRUBBLE MODEL :
BEN- VAR PAPER COVPANY

BRAND: 3M MODEL :
CENTRAL PAPER CO

BRAND: 3M MODEL :
DADE PAPER CO

BRAND: 3M MODEL :
GOODW N BROTHERS | NC

BRAND: 3M MODEL :

CAN, GARBAGE, 44 GALLON, BLACK OR GRAY
W TH LI D, MOLDED OF ENG NEERED RESI NS

BUDGET JANI TORI AL SUPPLY | NC
BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL MODEL :

EA
DI SGB12PC

EA $
GB12PC

EA $
GB12- TSH

EA $
GB12- TSH

EA $
GB12- TSH

EA $
RGB49

EA $
GB2DC

EA $
8005

EA $
4071000

EA $
407100

EA
801- 00000

EA

EA $
SP 30

EA $
20941 * SPECS*

EA $
46-673

$

2020

EA $
2020

EA $
2020

EA $
2020

EA
w

EA $
4444GY

11.

22.

. 97961

. 01000

. 03875

. 08000

. 08000

. 27000

. 32000

. 00000

. 48000

. 60000

14000

. 16550

. 16800

. 17000

. 50351

. 52000

. 53830

. 56000

10000



00005

665-24- 066530

GOCDW N BROTHERS | NC
BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL

| NDUSTRI AL_SCAP CO
BRAND: | MPACT

BUDGET JANI TORI ﬁ'll_' SUPPLY | NC

BRAND:  CONTI NI

BEN- MAR PAPER COVPANY
BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL

DADE PAPER CO
BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL

CENTRAL PAPER CO.
BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL

CALI CO | NDUSTRI ES | NC
BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL

AVERI CANOSVENT PAPER, CHEM CAL

BRAND: CARLI SLE

GENESIS I INC
BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL
SEE BI D

DI XI E STORE FI XTURES AND

BRAND: CARLI SLE

HAVK | NC
BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL

VEDLEY HOTEL & REST SUPPLY CO

BRAND:  CONTI NENTAL
SEE BI D

SAM TELL & SON | NC
BRAND:  CONTI N

LI NER, RECEPTACLE 33 GALLQN, 33"
H GH DENSI TY, 22 M CRON, 250 PER CASE

| NTERBORO PACKAG NG CORP

BRAND: | NT
12. 56#

| NTERBO?O’\FACKAG NG CORP

| NDUSTRI AL SOAP CO
?SAEID: I SC ENVI ROTEX

CENTRAL PAPER CO.
BRAND: | NTEPLAST

BEN- MAR PAPER COVPANY
?SAQD: FORTUNE

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :
X 40",

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

EA
4442BK

EA
7744 & 7745

EA
4442BK

EA $
4444GY] 4445GY

EA $
4444GY & 4445GY

EA
4444GY- 4445

EA
4444] 4445

EA $
34104423 & 341045

EA $
4442BK/ 4445GY

EA $
34104423/ 34104523

EA $
4442BK/ 4445GY

EA $
4442 W 4445 GY LID

EA
4442 BKK/ 4445
(O

(O]
3340- X- HVY
CS
3340- XH

(O3]
3340- XHD

CSs
S3340N22

CS
HDN3340XH

26.

27.

27.

27.

28.

28.

28.

33.

33.

35.

36.

55.

65.

13.

16.

17.

18.

18.

80000

00000

03000

92790

09000

39000

63000

00000

52000

96000

15000

00000

16000

20660

15680

89000

25000

53280



00006

00007

640- 45- 033076

665- 24- 088828

BUDGET JANI TORI AL SUPPLY | NC

BRAND: | NTEPLAST

19 LBS

AVERI CANOSVENT PAPER, CHEM CAL
BRAND: | NTEPLAST

19

DADE PAPER CO

BRAND: FORTUNE

19#

| NTERBORO PACKAG NG CORP
BRAND: | NT

18. 90#

CALI CO | NDUSTRI ES | NC

BRAND: CALI CO

19#/ CS

| NTERBORO PACKAG NG CORP
BRAND: | NT

19. 71#

VWHOLESALE LI QUI DATI ONS, LLC
BRAND.  SI GVA

19 LBS

GENESIS Il INC

BRAND:  OVEGA

19. 6LBS

SEE BI D

GOCDW N BROTHERS | NC
BRAND: GLOBAL

19LBS

PAPER, BUTCHER WHI TE 40#, 36"
DI AMETER, GLAZED

(APPROX.) 9"

DADE PAPER CO
BRAND: OREN

AVERI CANOSVENT PAPER, CHEM CAL

BRAND: BOX PARTNERS

| NDUSTRI AL SCAP CO
BRAND: | SC

CENTRAL PAPER CO
BRAND: BOXBOARD PKG

BUDGET JANI TORI AL SUPPLY | NC
BRAND:  BOARDWALK
SEE BI D

LI NERS, RECEPTI CLE 44 GALLON,

CS $
MODEL:  S3340N22

CS $
MODEL:  S334022N

CS $
MODEL: 334022

CS $
MODEL:  3340- SUPER EX- HVY

CS
MODEL: 9930462

o) $
MODEL:  3340- SUPER EX- EX- HVY

CS $
MODEL: 22 M CHD 250

CS $
MODEL:  S334002

CS
MODEL: R334022N
X 1000° RL
FI NI SH.

RL
MODEL: 36100 40#

RL $
MODEL: 5375363

RL
MODEL:  36-1000-40

RL $
MODEL: 36401000

RL $
MODEL: BWK BUTCH 3640900
40" X 48" (OS]

LONG H GH DENSITY, 22 M CRON, 150 PER

| NTERBORO PACKAG NG CORP
BRAND: | NT

| NTERBORO PACKAG NG CORP

$

(O]
MODEL:  4048- X- HVY

Cs $

18.

18.

19.

19.

19.

21.

21.

24.

24.

23.

25.

27.

27.

34.

12.

14.

80000

99000

02000

62180

94000

26520

73000

89000

92000

69000

05000

00000

45000

06000

11760

09760



00008

485-10- 026774

BRAND: | NT

13. 46#

DADE PAPER CO

BRAND: FORTUNE

16. 5#

BEN- MAR PAPER COVPANY
BRAND FORTUNE

16.7

CALI CO | NDUSTRI ES | NC
BRAND: CAL| CO

16. 5#/ CASE

| NDUSTRI AL SCAP CO

BRAND: | SC ENVI ROTEX

16.5

CENTRAL PAPER CO

BRAND: | NTEPLAST

16.5 LBS

| NTERBORO PACKAG NG CORP
BRAND: | NT

15. 83#

AVMERI CANOSVENT PAPER, CHEM CAL
BRAND: | NTEPLAST

16.5

BUDGET JANI TORI AL SUPPLY | NC
BRAND: | NTEPLAST

16.5

| NTERBORO PACKAG NG CORP
BRAND: | NT

17. 20#

VWHOLESALE LI QUI DATI ONS, LLC

BRAND:  SI GVA
16.5

GOCDW N BROTHERS | NC
BRAND: GLOBAL
16. 5LBS

GENESIS | I I NC
BRAND: QOVEGA
17.1

SEE BID

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

BRCCNB WAREHOUSE, 100% METAL FREE WTH EA
M NIMUM OF 4 ROAS OF STI TCHI NG FOR

BWB OF VEST VIRG NI A I NC

BRAND:
SEE BID

GENESIS || INC
BRAND:  GREENWOOD
SEE BI D

BEN- MAR PAPER COVPANY

GREENWOCD

MODEL :

MODEL :

4048- XH

Cs $
404822M C

Cs $
HDN4048XH

CS $
9930590

Cs $
4048- XHD

Cs $
S4048N22

CS $
4048- SUPER EX- HVY

cS
LHD4048- 22

Cs $
$4048K22

CS $
4048- SUPER EX- EX- HVY

CS $
22 M CHD 150

Cs $
RA04822N

CS $
S404822K

EA $
596

EA $
596

15.

15.

15.

15.

16.

16.

16.

16.

18.

20.

21.

23.

25000

28560

44000

46000

25000

31520

80000

95000

53280

43000

94000

12000

. 15000

. 32000

. 78170



00009

00011

00012

485- 30- 051097

640- 60- 050799

640- 15- 032956

BRAND: CARLI SLE MODEL: 4135067

CENTRAL PAPER CO EA
BRAND: CRYSTAL LAKE MODEL: 12247
SEE BI D

| NDUSTRI AL SOAP CO EA
BRAND: | SC MODEL: JAI LBR
GOCDW N BROTHERS | NC EA
BRAND: CRYSTAL MODEL: 12247
VWHOLESALE LI QUI DATI ONS, LLC EA
BRAND: ACS MODEL: B 404
CALI CO | NDUSTRI ES I NC EA
BRAND: ABCO MODEL: BR10037
AVMERI CANOSMVENT PAPER, CHEM CAL EA
BRAND: CRYSTAL LAKE MODEL: 12247
BUDGET JANI TORI AL SUPPLY | NC EA
BRAND: CRYSTAL LAKE MODEL: 12247
MEDLEY HOTEL & REST SUPPLY CO EA
gEéN[B)I b GREENVD MODEL: 59384

DEOCDORANT BLOCK, 16CZ. W TH WALLHOLDER. EA
100% PARADI CHOLORBENZENE, PACKED 36 PER

AVERI CANOSVENT PAPER, CHEM CAL EA
BRAND: FRESH MODEL: 16 HU
GENESIS || INC EA
BRAND: FRESH MODEL: 12-16HU
SEE BI D

BEN- VAR PAPER COVPANY

EA
BRAND: FRESH MODEL: FRS12- 16HU

BUDGET JANI TORI AL SUPPLY | NC EA
BRAND:  KRYSTAL MODEL: KRYWL6

TRAY, SERVI NG 5 COVPARTMENT DI SPOSABLE (OS]
SI ZE: 10-1/4" X 8-1/4"

DADE PAPER CO CS
BRAND:  PACTI V MODEL: THI - 0500
CENTRAL PAPER CO CS
BRAND: GEN PACK MODEL: 10500
WHOLESALE LI QUI DATI ONS, LLC CS
BRAND:  DARNELL MODEL: DU2014501
BEN- VAR PAPER COVPANY CS
BRAND:  DARNELL MODEL: DU2014501
BAGS, PAPER #25, 6" X 3-5/8" X 11-1/6, EA

6 LB CAPACITY, 500/ SLEEVE, 2000/ BALE

| NDUSTRI AL SOAP CO EA
BRAND: | SC MODEL:  6#KRAFT

14.

15.

15.

16.

. 75000

. 85000

. 96000

. 02000

. 03000

. 25000

. 42000

. 72000

. 75000

. 98000

. 98990

. 31000

98000

14000

85000

08750

. 01380



00013

00014

00015

640- 15- 032971

640- 60- 050874

640- 60- 068045

DADE PAPER CO

BRAND: DURO MODEL :
CENTRAL PAPER CO.

BRAND: DURO MODEL :
BUDGET JANI TORI AL SUPPLY | NC

BRAND: DURO MODEL :

BAG PAPER KRAFT 50 LB 12 X 7 X 17

1/6 BARREL, 50-52# BASIS, 500/ BUNDLE.

CENTRAL PAPER CO.

EA $
80010

EA $
80983

EA
&K25-500

EA

EA $
80075

EA $
80075

EA $
1/6 BBL-50/52

BRAND: DURO MODEL :

DADE PAPER CO

BRAND: DURO MODEL :

| NDUSTRI AL SCAP CO

BRAND: | SC MODEL :

SANDW CH BAGS, PLASTIC CLEAR FOLD OVER  BX
LOCK- TOP, NOT ZI PLOCK. -3/ 4" X 6-3/4"

CENTRAL PAPER CO

BRAND: | NTEPLAST MODEL :

AVERI CANOSVENT PAPER, CHEM CAL

BRAND: | NTEPLAST MODEL :

BEN- MAR PAPER COVPANY

BRAND: ELKAY PLASTI C MODEL :

CALI CO | NDUSTRI ES | NC

BRAND: CALI CO MODEL :

VWHOLESALE LI QUI DATI ONS, LLC

BRAND: ELKA MODEL :

| NTERBORO PACKAG NG CORP

BRAND:  STERLI NG MODEL :

SEE BI D

CAPS, COCKS, DI SPOSABLE PAPER
STYLE: OVERSEAS, ADJUSTABLE

DADE PAPER CO

BRAND:  CELLUCAP MODEL :
AMERI CANOSMENT  PAPER, CHEM CAL

BRAND:  CELLUCAP MODEL :
CALI CO | NDUSTRI ES | NC

BRAND:  CELLUCAP MODEL :
WHOLESALE LI QUI DATI ONS, LLC

BRAND: KEYSTONE MODEL :
BEN- MVAR PAPER COVPANY

BRAND: SAFETY ZONE MODEL :
GENESIS || INC

BRAND: DI SCO MODEL :

BX $

BX $
6.75 X 6.75

BX $
HDO7

BX
99500011

BX $
HDO7

BX $
675675

EA

EA $
RC- 100

EA $
RC- 100

EA $
RC100

EA $
KEYSTONE

EA
DHWH- 1000

EA $
0C100

. 01380

. 01496

. 03660

. 04524

. 04630

. 04750

. 95000

. 99000

. 18750

. 40000

. 66000

. 90020

. 03490

. 03550

. 04000

. 04455

. 04534

. 09200



00016

00017

00018

640- 60- 033130

640- 60- 085797

640- 60- 050798

SEE BID

CENTRAL
BRAND:

BUDGET JANI TORI AL SUPPLY | NC

BRAND:

PAPER CO.
CONTI NENTAL

CONTI NENTAL

1, 000/ CASE.

BEN- MAR
BRAND:

CENTRAL
BRAND:

PAPER COVPANY
CONVERMEX

PAPER CO.
DART

DADE PAPER CO

BRAND:

8J8DART

WHOLESALE LI PI DATI ONS, LLC

BRAND:

AMERI CANOSMENT PAPER, CHEM CAL
DART

BRAND:

BUDGET JANI TORI AL SUPPLY | NC
DART

BRAND:

W

| NDUSTRI AL SOAP CO

BRAND:

SLOTTED,

CENTRAL
BRAND:

BEN- MAR
BRAND:

W NCUP

PAPER CO.
DART

PAPER COVPANY
DART

DADE PAPER CO

BRAND:

BUDGET JANI TORI AL SUPPLY | NC
DART

BRAND:

DART

WHOLESALE LI PI DATI ONS, LLC

BRAND:

W

| NDUSTRI AL SOAP CO
W NCUP

BRAND:

SPOCON, PLASTI C MEDI UM VEEI GHT, 28. 7 GRAMS
/10 SPOONS, 5-3/4". 1,000 SPOONS/ CASE.

BWB OF WEST VIRG NI A I NC

BRAND:

BEN- MAR
BRAND:

GEN

PAPER COVPANY
JRM

CALI CO | NDUSTRI ES | NC

BRAND:

BERKLEY SQUARE

MODEL :
MODEL :
CUPS, HOT/COLD 8 OZ. FABRI CATED FQAM
MODEL :
MODEL :
MODEL :
MODEL :
MODEL :
MODEL :
MODEL :
SLOTTED, " 1,000/ CASE." | VENTCRY #D622.
MODEL :
MODEL :
MODEL :
MODEL :
MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :
MODEL :

MODEL :

T £ ¥ F K

Q
E

[e¢]
[N
[e¢]

2

[ s s o)
= g (92} (92} (92}
s - - -
(2}

2

<8 8§ ¥ ¥ ¥ ¢ & @ D% ¥

2203FW

8

CUTTWR

. 09320

. 09320

. 01317

. 01336

. 01404

. 01476

. 01485

. 01638

. 16900

. 00895

. 00901

. 00930

. 01190

. 01234

. 11450

9. 97000

10. 04850

10. 34000



00019

640- 60- 058726

I NDUSTRI AL SCAP CO
BRAND:  MAX- PACK

VWHOLESALE LI QUI DATI ONS, LLC
BRAND: MPTK

CENTRAL PAPER CO.
BRAND:  MAX

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

GLOVES, PCLYETHYLENE, 1-M L WEI GHT,
FI VE FI NGERED, REGULAR CUFF LENGTH W TH

CALI CO | NDUSTRI ES | NC
BRAND: CALI CO

| NTERBORO PACKAG NG CORP
BRAND: | NT
SEE BI D

BEN- MVAR PAPER COVPANY
BRAND: SAFETY ZONE

| NDUSTRI AL _SOAP CO
BRAND: | MPACT

WHOLESALE LI QUI DATI ONS, LLC
BRAND: CRYSTAL WARE

GENESIS || INC
BRAND:  AMERCARE

GOODW N BROTHERS | NC
BRAND:  AMEX

DI XI E STORE FI XTURES AND
BRAND: FOOD HANDLER

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

MODEL :

CS $
331WF

CS $
2691W- Bl

Cs $
2691

PK

PK $
29G4 *100/ PK*

PK $
LRG PG

PK $
GDPE- LG

PK $
8600L

PK $
CRYSTAL WARE

PK $
399-3

PK $
PGLOVE

PK $
104FHCT16

11. 07000

11. 24000

11. 35000

. 34000

. 34650

. 35313

. 36000

. 38800

. 39060

. 47000

1. 38000



